AGENDA Land, Natural Resources & Cultural Preservation Committee May 11, 2021

6:30 P.M. Auditorium - Mound Building

A. Call to Order: Chairman Mark Randolph

B. Invocation:

C. Roll Call: Legislative Office Assistant Tracy Wade

D. Establishment of Quorum:

E. Approval of Minutes: 04/13/21 Approved

F. ORDER OF BUSINESS:

TR 21-069A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION
AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE A TEMPORARY
OPERATING PERMIT WITH WARRIOR FIREWORKS FOR THE
OPERATION OF ONE TEMPORARY FIREWORKS SALES FACILITY ON
TRIBAL TRUST LAND Sponsor: Darrell Proctor

TR 21-070A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION
AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE A MUSCOGEE
(CREEK) NATION DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING CONTRACT WITH
WAGNON CONSTRUCTION, INC. Sponsor: <a href="https://www.charles.mcharle

- TR 21-071A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION
AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE A MEMORANDUM
OF AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE NATION AND THE OKLAHOMA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FOR A DRAINAGE
IMPROVEMENT PROJECT LOCATED AT U.S. HIGHWAY 75 AND SH-56
Sponsor: Charles McHenry
- TR 21-072A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION
AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE A MEMORANDUM
OF UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION,
ALABAMA QUASSARTE TRIBAL TOWN, KIALEGEE TRIBAL TOWN AND
THLOPTHLOCCO TRIBAL TOWN FOR THE METHOD OF ALLOCATION
FOR THE NATION'S PROPORTIONAL SHARE OF FUNDING FOR
HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT FUNDS AND THE FY-2022
INDIAN HOUSING BLOCK GRANT Sponsor: Thomasene Yahola Osborn

NCA 21-049A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING ANDo Pass
FailedAPPROPRIATION OF FUNDS FOR PROFESSIONAL LANDSCAPE
ARCHITECTURE SERVICES TO BE PERFORMED ON THE MUSCOGEE
(CREEK) NATION CAMPUS Sponsor: Darrell Proctor (\$61,330.00)

NCA 21-050 Do Pass/BFJ A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION APPROPRIATING FUNDS TO THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND NATURAL RESOURCES FOR THE PURCHASE OF LIFETIME HUNTING AND FISHING LICENSES WITH THE OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF WILDLIFE CONSERVATION Sponsor: Mark Randolph (\$200,000.00)

G: OTHER BUSINESS:

H. ANNOUNCEMENTS:

I. BENEDICTION/ADJOURNMENT: